

## Allergens & Ingredients

Allergens: food products are manufactured in a factory that processes **wheat, soy, dairy and eggs**.

Cheeses contain **Dairy**.

Crackers may contain **Gluten**.

Some condiments contain **Nuts, Mustard, Milk and Eggs**.

Alcohols and meats contain **Sulphites**.

All items within Cocktail Crates hampers are individually labelled and clearly mark any allergens - we advise that you check these if you have any allergens.

If you have any questions about allergens, please get in touch.

## *INGREDIENTS:*

- **Hand made potato chips** - Ingredients: Potatoes, safflower oil and sea salt
- **Premium smoked sausage** - Ingredients: Beef, Salt, Contains less than 2% of flavourings, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrate
- **Vanilla sugar cone crisps** - Ingredients: Unbleached flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), butter (sweet cream, lactic acid), non-GMO canola oil, vanilla sugar (granulated sugar, vanilla bean paste), baking powder (mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch), baker's ammonia (ammonium carbonate), white vinegar.
- **Raspberry jam petitites** - Ingredients: Unbleached flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), butter (sweet cream, lactic acid), cane sugar, raspberry jam (sugar, raspberry, water), vanilla sugar (granulated sugar, vanilla bean paste), white distilled vinegar. Contains
- **Luxurious chocolate** - Ingredients: Cocoa Mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: non-GMO soya, Vanilla extract, juniper oil, lemon oil, lime oil, cocoa solids: 61%
- **Artisan crackers** - Ingredients: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Buttermilk (low fat milk, salt, sodium citrate, lactic acid bacteria cultures.). Expeller pressed non-GMO canola oil, cane sugar, extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, topping salt, baking soda
- **Apricot jam petitites** - Ingredients: Unbleached flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), butter (sweet cream, lactic acid), cane sugar, apricot jam (sugar, water, apricot puree, contains 2% or less of each of the following: pectin and citric acid), vanilla sugar (granulated sugar, vanilla bean paste), white distilled vinegar.

- **Almond butter cookies** - Ingredients: Unbleached flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), butter (sweet cream, lactic acid), cane sugar, syrup, vanilla sugar (granulated sugar, vanilla bean paste), almonds, baking soda (sodium bicarbonate), white distilled vinegar, sea salt.
- **Portuguese Olives** - Ingredients: Olives, water, salt, acidity regulators, lactic acid, calcium lactate, citric acid and anti-oxidant: absorb acid
- **Olive tapenade** - Ingredients: Olives, olive oil, roasted red peppers, capers, lemon juice, garlic, herbs and citric acid
- **Deluxe mustard**: Ingredients: Water, vinegar, mustard seed, dehydrated horseradish, garlic powder. Allergens: manufactured in a factory that processes wheat, soy, dairy and eggs.
- **Cheese** - Cow and Sheep milk cheese: Ingredients: Pasteurised cow and sheep milk, salt, calcium chloride, microbial rennet, starter cultures
- **Finest Portuguese Jam** - Ingredients: Orange (54.3%), Cane Sugar, Fruit Pectin and Lemon Juice